HB 2888-3 (LC 2782) 5/1/15 (CDT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2888

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, after "2." insert "(1)".
- 2 In line 9, delete "(1)" and insert "(a)".
- 3 In line 12, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
- 4 In line 14, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
- 5 In line 16, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)".
- 6 In line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(D)".
- 7 In line 19, delete "(2)" and insert "(b)".
- 8 In line 22, delete "(3)" and insert "(c)".
- 9 In line 24, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
- 10 In line 26, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
- In line 28, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)".
- In line 30, delete "(d)" and insert "(D)".
- 13 On page 2, line 1, delete "(e)" and insert "(E)".
- In line 2, delete "(f)" and insert "(F)".
- 15 In line 5, delete "(g)" and insert "(G)".
- 16 In line 7, delete "(h)" and insert "(H)".
- 17 In line 9, delete "(i)" and insert "(I)".
- In line 10, delete "(4)" and insert "(d)".
- In line 12, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
- In line 13, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
- In line 14, delete "(c)" and insert "(C)" and delete "paragraph".
- In line 15, delete "(b) of this subsection" and insert "subparagraph (B) of

1 this paragraph".

2 In line 17, delete "(d)" and insert "(D)".

3 In line 20, delete "(e)" and insert "(E)".

4 In line 25, delete "(f)" and insert "(F)".

5 In line 26, delete "paragraph (e) of this subsection" and insert "subpara-6 graph (E) of this paragraph".

7 After line 28, insert:

8 "(2) Subsection (1) of this section does not apply to animal management
9 activities associated with livestock operations.".

10